$4,072.5  $ 148.8  $ 137.2  $ 183.4

2006

Residential Furnishings   $ 808.9  $ 33.5  $ 96.5  $ 60.6
Commercial Fixturing & Components   336.7   20.8   —   18.4
Industrial Materials   278.5   7.4   —   15.7
Specialized Products   266.0   29.8   —   28.1
Average current liabilities included in segment numbers above   326.1   —   —   —
Other*   659.8   54.8   —   40.6
Unallocated assets   1,601.7   20.0   —   12.0
Difference between average assets and year-end balance sheet   (12.4)  —   —   —

   $4,265.3  $ 166.3  $ 96.5  $ 175.4

* Businesses sold or classified as held for sale during the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007.
 Primarily goodwill, other intangibles, cash and long-term notes receivable.

119

Table of Contents

As discussed above, segment assets for December 31, 2007 and 2006 have been retrospectively adjusted, and the tables below summarize the impact of the
change.

December 31,
2007

segment
assets as

previously
reported

Less
average

gross
goodwill

and other
intangibles

Net average
other

assets and
liabilities

included in
return

measures

December 31,
2007

segment
assets (as
adjusted)

Residential Furnishings   $ 1,493.6  $ (573.4) $ (118.3) $ 801.9
Commercial Fixturing & Components   703.8   (318.1)  (45.4)  340.3
Industrial Materials   376.4   (75.2)  (24.4)  276.8
Specialized Products   676.7   (339.2)  (62.0)  275.5
Average current liabilities included in revised segment assets   —   —   318.3   318.3
Assets held for sale   554.5   —   —   554.5
Other*   —   —   17.8   17.8
Unallocated assets   410.5   1,318.2   (169.1)  1,559.6
Difference between average assets and year-end balance sheet   (143.0)  (12.3)  83.1   (72.2)

   $ 4,072.5  $ —   $ —   $ 4,072.5

December 31,
2006

segment
assets as

previously
reported

Less
average

gross
goodwill

and other
intangibles

Net average
other

assets and
liabilities

included in
return

measures

December 31,
2006

segment
assets (as
adjusted)

Residential Furnishings   $ 1,442.9  $ (505.8) $ (128.2) $ 808.9
Commercial Fixturing & Components   729.9   (344.7)  (48.5)  336.7
Industrial Materials   343.7   (48.0)  (17.2)  278.5
Specialized Products   621.4   (287.6)  (67.8)  266.0
Average current liabilities included in revised segment assets   —   —   326.1   326.1
Other*   794.6   (189.5)  54.7   659.8
Unallocated assets   275.4   1,498.6   (172.3)  1,601.7
Difference between average assets and year-end balance sheet   57.4   (123.0)  53.2   (12.4)

   $ 4,265.3  $ —   $ —   $ 4,265.3

* Businesses sold or classified as held for sale during the year ended December 31, 2008 and 2007.
 Primarily cash, other current assets, and long-term notes receivable.

120

Table of Contents

Revenues from external customers, by product line, are as follows:

Year Ended December 31

2008

2007

2006

Residential Furnishings
Bedding group   $ 829.9  $ 806.6  $ 813.6
Furniture group   615.6   641.7   667.7
Fabric & carpet underlay group   656.8   790.1   855.0

   2,102.3   2,238.4   2,336.3